Sailsors Instruments Ltd.
              SAILSORS INSTRUMENTS Ltd.
V SERIES SMART
PRESSURE
TRANSMITTERS
V Series
Pressure

Communication: HART Protocol    Handheld: HART275/375 or approved by HCF
Display: Two lines, five characters and units indication
Order Information
Range & Sensor Code Selector
Measuring style Code                  Range
Code  Range GP DP AP HP DR
2 0-0.22 PSI  /  0-1.5KPa E N/A N/A N/A E
3 0-1 PSI  /  0-7KPa E/C E N/A N/A N/A
4 0-7 PSI  /  0-35KPa E/C/S E N/A E N/A
5 0-30 PSI  /  0-200KPa E/C/S E S E N/A
6 0-100 PSI  /  0-700KPa E/C/S E S E N/A
7 0-300 PSI  /  0-2.1MPa E/C/S E S E N/A
8 0-500 PSI  /  0-3.5MPa E/C/S E N/A N/A N/A
9 0-1000 PSI  /  0-7MPa E/C/S E N/A N/A N/A
10 0-3000 PSI  /  0-21MPa E/S N/A N/A N/A N/A
11 0-5000 PSI /  0-35MPa S N/A N/A N/A N/A
12 0-6000 PSI  /  0-42MPa S N/A N/A N/A N/A
Note:
   S-- Silicon Piezoresistive Sensor
  C-- Ceramic capacitive sensor
E-- Differential Capacitive sensor
  *S / *E/ *C--Code for Range and Sensor
N/A—Not Available
4
Sailsors Instruments Ltd.
V  Series Smart Pressure /Differential Pressure
6  Accuracy: 0.075% (FS)   Communication: RS232/485   Display: LCD
8  Accuracy: 0.075% (FS)   Communication: HART/Modbus   Display N/A
10 Accuracy: 0.075% (FS)   Communication: HART/Modbus  Display: LCD
Measuring style code:
GP    AP   DP   DR      HP
Range & sensor
Please see the Range & Sensor Code Selector
Protocols(V8,V10)
H  Hart     M  Modbus
Voltage( Only for Modbus)
1,  0.8~5.5VDC      2,  4.5~24VDC       3,   18~36VDC
 Material of Diaphram(For DP sensor)
B   316L Staniless Steel(can be omitted)      H  Hastelloy C-276     T  Diaphragm
Filling Liquid(For DP sensor)
G  Silicone Oil (can be omitted)         F  Inert Liquid(Fluorocarbon Oil)
 Engineering Units
1: Psi    2:Pa/KPa/MPa   3: mbar/bar    4:mmHg   5:torr   6:atm   7:%
   8:mm/cm/m  9: in.H2O/ft. H2O   10: in.Hg    11: g or Kg/cm2    12: mA
 Process Connection
N1:  1/2-14NPT (male)
  M1: M20×1.5 (male)
  G1:G1/2 (male)
  C0:1/2-14NPT (female)
  C1:With welding tube
  C2:Conical connection
    Agency Approval
   E0 Without approval               E5 CSA, Intrinsic Safety
   E1 FM, Intrinsic Safety           E6 CSA, Ex-proof
E2 FM,Ex-proof                      E7 KEMA, Intrinsic Safety
E3 NEPSI, Intrinsic Safety      E8 KEMA, Ex-proof
  E4 NEPSI, Ex-proof
    Mounting Bracket
    Using Differential Capacitive Sensor